

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Approving Purchase of One (1) Body and Equipment Package Including Installation Thereof on One (1) Tandem Axle Truck Cab and Chassis for the Kane County Division of Transportation

Committee Flow:

Transportation Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Michael Way 630.406.7359

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$161,446.00
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

One (1) Body and Equipment Package Including Installation Thereof on one Tandem Axle Truck, Kane County Division of Transportation

Vendor: Henderson Truck Equipment

Purchase price – Total \$161,446.00

Comments: This body and snowplow equipment will be placed on 1 new plow truck chassis (Res 23-1714). This new body will be ordered through Henderson truck equipment through Sourcewell cooperative agreement contract # 080818-HPI. (Sourcewell – authorized cooperative agreement Res. # 22-266). The body is budgeted in the FY2024 Transportation Budget.

Staff recommends approval.